PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4611550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXON EP, INC.	01/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXON WELL INTERVENTION PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	8909 JACKRABBIT ROAD		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77095		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13082565	
Application Number:	13342657	
Application Number:	14250156	
Application Number:	15060095	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-2880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132291234

Email: susan.stewart@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 910 LOUISIANA STREET

Address Line 2: ONE SHELL PLAZA

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085725 - AMKIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN STEWART
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 043695 FRAME: 0194 source=AEP to AWIP Patent assignment#page1.tif
source=AEP to AWIP Patent assignment#page2.tif
source=AEP to AWIP Patent assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043695 FRAME: 0195 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of this

10th day of January 2017 by and between Axon EP, Inc., ("Assignor"), and Axon Well

Intervention Products, Inc.. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has certain rights in and to patent assets identified in Exhibit A

hereto ("the Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the

Patent Assets;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants of the parties

herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, and agree to assign, to Assignee all of the

right, title and interest that it owns, throughout the world, in and to the Patent Assets, and all

rights of action accrued under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for

past infringement.

Assignor agrees that it shall execute and deliver further instruments of conveyance,

transfer and assignment as requested by Assignee, its successors, or assigns; reasonably

cooperate and assist in providing information for making and completing regulatory and other

filings; and take any and all other actions as Assignee, its successors, or assigns may reasonably

require (at Assignee's expense) to effectively assign, convey, transfer, protect, enforce, and

exploit the Patent Assets and all rights owned by Assignor therein to Assignee, its successors, or

assigns.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 043695 FRAME: 0196 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

Axon EP, Inc.

Name: Nicholas Geobegan

Title: General Counsel
Axon EP, Inc.

Exhibit A

Assignee Party	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventor(s)
Axon EP, Inc.	US	13/082565	12-Apr-16	Fluid End Manifolds	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	US	13/342657	03-Jan-12	Modular Pump	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	US	14/250156	10-Apr-14	Coil Tube Injector	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	US	15/060095	03-Mar-16	Fluid End Manifolds	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	CA	2832590	06-Apr-12	Fluid End Manifolds	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	CA	2833933	06-Apr-12	MODULAR PUMP DESIGN	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	CA	2906981	11-Apr-14	Coil Tube Injector	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	AU	2014250847	11-Apr-14	Coil Tube Injector	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	CN	2012800208 61.5	28-Oct-13	MODULAR PUMP DESIGN	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	CN	2012800280 09.2	06-Apr-12	Fluid End Manifolds	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	CN	2014800186 78.0	11-Apr-14	Coil Tube Injector	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	EP	12768564.2	06-Apr-12	Fluid End Manifolds	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	EP	12776777.0	06-Apr-12	MODULAR PUMP DESIGN	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	MX	MX/a/2015/ 014243	11-Apr-14	Coil Tube Injector	Pendleton, Gary
Axon EP, Inc.	NO			Coil Tube Injector	Pendleton, Gary